TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Divestiture and Acquisition

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Mannesmann Demag Krauss-Maffei GmbH		08/28/1999	CORPORATION: GERMANY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SMS Schloemann-Siemag AG	
Street Address:	Ohlerkirchweg 66	
City:	Monchengladbach	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	41069	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: GERMANY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0616799	ММ

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (614)488-2232

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 614/488-2202
Email: tsbjr@beol.net
Correspondent Name: Thomas S. Baker, Jr.
Address Line 1: 1371 West 3rd Avenue
Address Line 4: Columbus, OHIO 43212

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Thomas S. Baker, Jr.

Address Line 1: 1371 West 3rd Avenue

Address Line 4: Columbus, OHIO 43212

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Thomas S. Baker, Jr.

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003163 FRAME: 0790

900032584

Signature:	/thomas s. baker, jr./
Date:	09/23/2005
Total Attachments: 1 source=DEN137US01-3#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003163 FRAME: 0791

Registration No.: 616,799
Registration Date: November 29, 1955
Trademark: MM Design
Attorney Docket No.: DEN137US01

I, Rolf Kämpfer, notary off duty, in my capacity as officialy representative of Notary Dr. Norbert Zimmermann with head office in Düsseldorf in the district of the Düsseldorf Higher Regional Court, I hereby certify the following:

- 1. By force of the Divestiture and Acquisition Agreement of 28 August 1999 (Document Register of the certifying notary 2476/1999), Mannesmann Demag Krauss-Maffei AG of Munich, previously signing under the name of Mannesmann Demag AG with head office in Duisburg, and today signing under the name of Mannesmann Demag Krauss-Maffei GmbH, transferred its Metallurgy Division as an entirety in accordance with § 123 subparagraph 3 No. 1 of the Law Regulating the Transformation of Companies (UmwG) to SMS Schloemann-Siemag AG.
- 2. The Divestiture and Acquisition authenticated before me, pursuant to my Notarial Document of 28 August 1999 (Document Register No. 2476/1999), became effective on 2 November 1999 after entry of SMS Demag AG and Mannesmann Demag Krauss-Maffei AG in the Commercial Registers (Düsseldorf Local Court, HRB 25779 and Munich Local Court, HRB 127000 respectively).
- 3. Therefore, SMS Demag AG has become legal successor of the Metallurgy Division of Mannesmann Demag Krauss-Maffei AG.
- 4. SMS Schloemann-Siemag AG changed its name into SMS Demag AG on 2 September 1999.
- 5. Mannesmann Demag Krauss-Maffei AG changed its name into Mannesmann Demag Krauss-Maffei GmbH on 2 August 2002 and currently is registered in the company register of the local court, Munich, under HRB 143792. (The former register number HRB 127000 has been closed.

6. The certificate is intended for submission abroad.

Düsseldorf, this 11th day of August 2003

Kämpfer,

as officially representative of notary

Dr. Norbert Zimmermann

TRADEMARK REEL: 003163 FRAME: 0792

RECORDED: 09/23/2005